R

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101546800	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
IMS Health Strategic Technologies, Inc.	Name: IMS Health Incorporated
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State - Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	Address: 3445 Peachtree Road, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30326
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10
Dorothy R. Whitney, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas	
New York, NY 10036-6799	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$265  X Enclosed  Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.
	8. Deposit Account No. 03-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dorothy R. Whitney, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Mail to: U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

### **United States**

## **SCHEDULE**

Mark	Registration/Application No.
PHARBASE	75/915902
PHARBASE BENCHMARK	75/915901
SAMPLETRAK	76/009656
CORNERSTONE	75/166102
MARKETEXPRESS	2181861
SALES TECHNOLOGIES	1861680
SALES TECHNOLOGIES	1864056
SNAP	1476584
SNAP	1476584
STNET	1624068
PREMIERE & Design	2098175

DRW/DXP/22834/00/440736.1

PREMIERE & Design

#### State of Delaware

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"IMS HEALTH STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0750756

DATE: 10-24-00

001533907

2853719 8100M

8-15-00

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER
MERGING
IMS HEALTH STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
A DELAWARE CORPORATION
WITH AND INTO
IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

#### Under Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

IMS Health Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 3rd day of February, 1998 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL").

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the capital stock of IMS Health Strategic Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("IMS Health ST") incorporated on the 27th day of April, 1988, pursuant to the DGCL.

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors (the "Board"), duly adopted by its members and filed with the minutes of the Board as of the 18th day of July, 2000, determined to merge into itself IMS Health ST, with the Corporation surviving such merger:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation, as sole shareholder of IMS Health ST, a Delaware corporation, hereby approves the merger of IMS Health ST with and into IMS HEALTH pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, with IMS HEALTH surviving the merger and with all capital stock of IMS Health ST being cancelled, all as set forth in the certificate of ownership and merger (the "Old-ST Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger"); and be it further

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation, acting individually, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed to execute, deliver and file, or cause to be delivered and filed, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on behalf of the Corporation the Old-ST Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger, setting forth a copy of the foregoing resolution to merge IMS Health ST with and into the

NY12532: 281879.1

Corporation and to assume the liabilities and obligations of IMS Health ST, to be dated and in such form and with such amendments, modifications and supplements as the officer or officers executing the same may deem necessary or appropriate, and to perform any and all such other actions to carry out the intent of the foregoing as each such officer deems necessary or appropriate.

FOURTH: That the merger of IMS Health ST with and into the Corporation shall be effective as of 5:01 p.m. Eastern Daylight Savings time on August 15, 2000.

-2-

NY12532: 281879.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has on behalf of the Corporation executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger this 15th day of August, 2000 and acknowledges that the facts stated herein are true.

IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED

Name: Jared T. Fin Ke Ustris
Title: Associate General Cansel

-3-

NY12532: 281879.1

**RECORDED: 11/17/2000**